centralized resource for all human resources, staff development and organizational excellence needs. 
The cost associated with this range from $95.00 for technical assistance up to $300.00/HR for 
professional services. 

B. Approve the Supplemental Budget Transfer in the amount of ninety-two thousand, four hundred 
dollars ($92,400) from fund 0026-0026030-3000 (LATCF Restricted (UNDSGN-B)) to 0026-8002658-
58000 (LATCF Transfer-Out); general fund impact re-imbursement; reviewed and approved by 
Auditor Controller.  Four/Fifths roll call Vote. 

Motion: Approve the Supplemental Budget Transfer in the amount of ninety-two thousand, four 
hundred dollars ($92,400) from fund 0026-0026030-3000 (LATCF Restricted (UNDSGN-B)) to 0026-
8002658-58000 (LATCF Transfer-Out); general fund impact re-imbursement; reviewed and approved 
by Auditor Controller.  Four/Fifths roll call Vote., Action: Approve, Moved by Supervisor - District 1

[...]

(No General Fund Impact) state gas tax; approved 
as to form by County Counsel. 

2) Approve and authorize Chair to sign an agreement between Plumas County Public Works and 
Brown’s Gas Company, a subsidiary of Ferrellgas LP; effective January 1, 2024; not to exceed 
Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($15,000.00); (No General Fund Impact) state gas tax; 
approved as to form by County Counsel. 

C. CLERK/RECORDER - ELECTIONS 

1) Approve Certification of the November 7, 2023 Uniform District Election results 

D. BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

[...]

Contractor must obtain District approval in advance to reallocate funds from one budget 
line-item to another.  District shall pay Contractor for work as completed pursuant to this 
Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid 
by District to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed One Million Two 
Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,220,000).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from Execution through December 31, 2026, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein. 

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other party.

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if